03-13-2007



U.S.	DEPART	MENT OF	COMMI	ERCE
United St	ates Pate	ent and Tra	demark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	IN IN IN IN			
1033818	81			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Chien-Cheng Chen (2/14/2007) and I-Wei Shen (2/14/2007)	Name: INVENTEC CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	·			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin Dist,			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Taipei,			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan ROC Zip:			
Other '	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
This application				
* .				
· Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-760	X Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 500	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information			
State: DC Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4591			
Phone Number: (202) 371-8976	Expiration Date 08/31/07			
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
LOSUCIA OCIDAL	February 22, 2007			
Signature	Date			

02/26/2007 DEMMANU1 00000017 11709821

04 FC:8021

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. - 38,075

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0332

095US7939/ IPD060626.US-IET060128

RECORDED: 02/22/2007

Attomey	Reference	
•		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS (1) Chien-Cheng CE	IEN (2) I-Wei SE	EDEN				
hereinafter referred to collectively as the	he assignor, has	invented a cer	tain improver	ment relating to		
CIRCUIT BOARD TESTING JIG						_
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sai instrument; said application to be filed [] said application having been filed it authorization being hereby given to Avruch and Allen Wood of RABIN 8 20005, to insert here in parentheses (a said application when known; [] said application having been filed the control of the co	in the United Stanthe United Stanthe United Stanther Stanther the Patent in the Patent	ates Patent and tes Patent and Steven M. Rati 1101 14 th Streed No	Trademark Trademark Coin, Robert Fet, N.W., Suit) the appreaty on	Office; Office on H. Berdo, Jr., te 500, Washir plication serial	Phillip G.	
AND WHEREAS INVENTED	CORPORAT	TION				<u> </u>
who's address is No. 66, Hou-Ka	ng Street, Shi	h-Lin Dist., T	aipei, Taiw	an, R.O.C.		
hereinafter referred to as the assigne said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof, NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said as said assignor hereby assigns, sells a assigns, the full and exclusive right, divisions and continuations thereof, a granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assigney and all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, including any and powers, privileges and advantages in or terms of any and all such pate prolongations thereof, for the use a assigns, in as ample and beneficial at the same, if this assignment had not the same, if this assignment had not a lincluding any and all renewals, reissurant AND said assignor authorizes are	divisions and compared thereing and in consisting end in consisting end in transfers to attitle and interest and in and to say all renewals, religions, to have, how as thereof, and the anywise arising ends when grant anywise arising end benefit of say anywise arising end benefit of say and benefit of say and benefit of say acts relating to es and prolongand requests the	deration of On assignor, the recaid assignee, at in and to said invention are saues and problems and invention or apperted, including aid assignee, said assigner, said assigner on the request the obtaining tions thereof. Commissioner	ereof, and in any and all ereof, and all ereof which and said as aid application and any and any and any and any and any and all and said as might or court of said as of Patents and and all and all and all and all and all and all and as aid	and to said inverenewals, reison, and other is hereby ack isignee's success, including a light patents white ereof; said asserting all patents hereof, with all o, for and during renewals, reisignee's successid have held a lighter, or said isserting of said and Trademark	rention and seues and regood and nowledged, essors and any and all ch may be signee, and n, including which may in the rights, and the term seues and essors and and enjoyed assignee's assignee's aid patents,	
Letters Patent on said application, and to said assignee, and said assignee's	d on any and all	divisions and c	ontinuations contance her	thereof, ewith.		
•			() a - a	CHEN	Feb 14.	2007
Chien-Cheng CHEN Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	- N.an -	Chuny	Date		
Marie di Sole di liist inventor	Digitatore					
I-Wei SHEN		I - Wei	SHEN	Feb 14, 2	2007	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature			Date		
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature			Date		
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature			Date		

1

PATENT REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0333